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1 SCOPE 
This describes the guideline to make samples for FOX/JFEBEAR License 
evaluation.  

2 LICENSING PROCEDURE 
The following steps are followed prior to licensee approval. 
1) Identify potential licensees. 
2) Ask the candidates to complete questionnaire (Document No. JFE-TP-001). 
3) Review the completed questionnaire.  
4) Select candidates.  
5) Ask the candidates to make samples for FOX/JFEBEAR License evaluation.  
6) Ask the candidates to make new samples or investigate their manufacturing 
processes if not satisfactory.  

7) License review.  
8) Contract 
 

3 TEST SAMPLE RECIPIENT  
Applicable FOX/JFEBEAR Licensor Group. 
 

4 SPECIFICATION FOR PIN SAMPLE 
Pin sample shall be submitted to Licensor by the candidate. 
Grade : Ideally N80 or L80 
Thread  : API Buttress Pin 

Size : Ideally 4.5” ∼ 5.5”, maximum 7” 
Length : Thread length plus 6” (150mm) 
Thickness  : Not thicker than 0.5” 
Surface : No surface treatment (oiling for anti-rust) 
Package : Protect thread to prevent damage 
Document : Results of inspection on the attached Pin inspection sheet 
 

5 SPECIFICATION FOR BOX SAMPLE 
Box sample shall be submitted to Licensor by the candidate. 
Grade : Ideally N80 or L80 
Thread  : API Buttress Box 

Size : Ideally 4.5” ∼ 5.5”,maximum 7” 
Diameter : API Regular Size  
Lead : 0.2005” for end 1.5” and 0.200” for the rest of thread 
 

Pitch 0.2005" Pitch 0.200"

End 1.5"
 

 
Surface : No surface treatment (oiling for anti-rust) 
Package : Protect thread to prevent damage. 
Document : Results of inspection on the attached Box inspection sheet 
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PIN INSPECTION SHEETPIN INSPECTION SHEETPIN INSPECTION SHEETPIN INSPECTION SHEET((((PIN PIN PIN PIN 検査検査検査検査ｼｰﾄｼｰﾄｼｰﾄｼｰﾄ))))
  Items(項目) To be complated by candidate.(記入欄)

  Company Name(会社名)

  Address(住所)

  Telephone No(電話No)

  Facsimile No(ﾌｧｸｼﾐﾘｰNo)

  Manager(ﾏﾈｰｼﾞｬｰ)

  Threaded Data(製作日)

  Size(ｻｲｽﾞ)

  Grade(品種)

  Thread Type(ﾈｼﾞ形式)
 

  Inspection-Overall(ｵｰﾊﾞﾚｲ検査) Description(記述、作図) Range
  Visual Inspection(目視検査)

  Burrs(ﾊﾞﾘ、削り目)

  Chatter(ｶﾞﾀ､ﾋﾞﾋﾞﾘ)

  Thin Thread(ﾈｼﾞ幅)

  Stand Off(ｽﾀﾝﾄﾞｵﾌ)

  Threaded Height(ﾈｼﾞﾊｲﾄ) (±0.001")

  Inspection-Taper   0 degree Position   90 degree Position Range
(ﾃｰﾊﾟｰ検査) (0゜位置) (90゜位置) (範囲)

  Full Crested Thread
(完全ﾈｼﾞ山) (±0.001")

  Vanishing Area Thread
(不完全ﾈｼﾞ山)

  Inspection-Lead 0 degree Position 180 degree Position Aiming
   Thread (ﾘｰﾄﾞ検査) Taper( 0deg) Lead( 0deg) Taper(90deg) Lead(180deg) (照準)

   1～ 6 0.000"
   2～ 7 0.000"
   3～ 8 0.000"
   4～ 9 0.000"
   5～10 0.000"
   6～11 0.000"
   7～12 0.000"
   8～13 0.000"
   9～14 0.000"
  10～15 0.000"

Lead

-0.0040

-0.0030

-0.0020

-0.0010

0.0000

0.0010

0.0020

0.0030

0.0040

  Thread  Thread  Thread  Thread

(Inch)
Lead( 0deg)
Lead(180deg)

Taper

0.0580

0.0590

0.0600

0.0610

0.0620

0.0630

0.0640

0.0650

0.0660

0.0670

0.0680

  Thread  Thread  Thread  Thread

(Inch)
Taper( 0deg)
Taper(90deg)
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BOX INSPECTION SHEETBOX INSPECTION SHEETBOX INSPECTION SHEETBOX INSPECTION SHEET((((BOX BOX BOX BOX 検査検査検査検査ｼｰﾄｼｰﾄｼｰﾄｼｰﾄ))))
  Items(項目) To be complated by candidate.(記入欄)

  Company Name(会社名)             

  Address(住所)

  Telephone No(電話No)

  Facsimile No(ﾌｧｸｼﾐﾘｰNo)

  Manager(ﾏﾈｰｼﾞｬｰ)

  Threaded Data(製作日)

  Size(ｻｲｽﾞ)

  Grade(品種)

  Thread Type(ﾈｼﾞ形式)
 

  Inspection-Overall(ｵｰﾊﾞﾚｲ検査) Description(記述、作図) Range
  Visual Inspection(目視検査)

  Burrs(ﾊﾞﾘ、削り目)

  Chatter(ｶﾞﾀ､ﾋﾞﾋﾞﾘ)

  Thin Thread(ﾈｼﾞ幅)

  Stand Off(ｽﾀﾝﾄﾞｵﾌ)

  Threaded Height(ﾈｼﾞﾊｲﾄ) (±0.001")

  Inspection-Taper   0 degree Position   90 degree Position Range
(ﾃｰﾊﾟｰ検査) (0゜位置) (90゜位置) (範囲)

  Full Crested Thread
(完全ﾈｼﾞ山) (±0.0015")

  Inspection-Lead 0 degree Position 180 degree Position Aiming
(ﾘｰﾄﾞ検査) Taper( 0deg) Lead( 0deg) Taper(90deg) Lead(180deg) (Aim)(Inch)

  1～ 6 0.0025
  2～ 7 0.0025
  3～ 8 0.0025
  4～ 9 0.0020
   5～10 0.0015
   6～11 0.0010
   7～12 0.0005
   8～13 0.0000
   9～14 0.0000
  10～15 0.0000

Lead

-0.0050
-0.0040
-0.0030
-0.0020
-0.0010
0.0000
0.0010
0.0020
0.0030
0.0040
0.0050

  Thread  Thread  Thread  Thread

(Inch)

Lead( 0deg)

Lead(180deg)

(Aim)(Inch)
Taper

0.058
0.059
0.060
0.061
0.062
0.063
0.064
0.065
0.066
0.067
0.068

  Thread  Thread  Thread  Thread

(Inch)

Taper( 0deg)

Taper(90deg)
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